

SHAKTI PRESS LIMITED

REGD OFF : SHAKTI HOUSE, WARDHA ROAD, NAGPUR - 440 012 (MAHARASHTRA)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st MARCH 2011

(RS. IN LACS)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	3rd QUARTER ENDED		YEAR TO DATE		A/C YEAR ENDED 30.06.2010 (AUDITED)
		31.03.2011 (Unaudited)	31.03.2010 (Unaudited)	31.03.2011 (Unaudited)	31.03.2010 (Unaudited)	
1	a) Gross Sales / Income From Operations		379.82			1,736.07
	Less : Excise Duty+Vat		23.83			126.34
	Net Sales / Income from Operations		355.99			1,609.73
	b) Other Operating Income		-			-
			355.99			1,609.73
2	Expenditure					
	a) (Increase) / Decrease in stock in trade & work in progress		662.69			(368.32)
	b) Consumption of Raw materials		196.88			1,377.35
	c) Purchase of Traded Goods		-			-
	d) Employees Cost		10.1			28.79
	e) Depreciation		32			128.74
	f) Other Expenditure		95.93			246.38
	Total		997.6			1412.94
3	Profit from Operations before Other income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)		-641.61			196.79
4	Other Income		0.51			11.84
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)		-641.10			208.63
6	Interest		69.89			196.00
7	Profit After Interest, but before Exceptional Items (5-6)		-710.99			12.63
8	Exceptional Items		-			-
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)		-710.99			12.63
10	Tax Expense		-			-
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)		-710.99			12.63
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax Expenses Rs. _____)					-
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)		-710.99			12.63
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital	352.02	352.02	352.02	352.02	352.02
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting year.					617.72
16	Earning Per Share (EPS) (RS.)					
	a) basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date & for the previous year		-			0.36
	b) Basic & diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date & for the previous year					0.36
17	Public Shareholding					
	-No. of Shares	1,379,000	1,376,484	1,379,000	1,376,484	1,375,804
	-Percentage of Shareholding	39.17%	39.10%	39.17%	39.10%	39.08%
18	Promoters and promoter group shareholding		2143716		2143716	2144396
(a)	Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(b)	Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Shares					2144396
	percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of promoter & promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	60.83%	60.90%	60.83%	60.90%	60.92%

Notes: 1. The above financial results have been taken on record in the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on _____ after reviewed by the Audit Committee
2. Previous year/ quarter figures are regrouped/restated wherever necessary.
3. During Quarter No complaint from the Shareholder received and there is no complaint pending for the Quarter ended 31st March 2011 .

FOR SHAKTI PRESS LIMITED

PLACE: NAGPUR
DATE

RAGHAV SHARMA
MANAGING DIRECTOR